

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10825 OF 2017

Mrs. Purnima Satish Patil Petitioner

Vs.

Mrs. Bhadrakumari Prithviraj Bhansali Respondents
(deceased & represented by Legal
Heirs) & Ors.

Mr. Hanmant G. Wakshe for the Petitioner.

Coram : Smt. Sadhana S. Jadhav, J.

Date : 9th October, 2017

P.C.:

1 Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 12th December, 2017. In addition private service is permitted.

2 Learned counsel for the Petitioner shall furnish spare copies on or before 1st November, 2017. Upon failure, the petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

3 It is made clear that the pendency of this petition shall not be construed as a stay to further proceedings in Regular Civil Suit

No. 41 of 2012 pending before the Court of Civil Judge Junior Division, Uran.

4 Office to communicate this order to the concerned court forthwith.

(Smt. Sadhana S. Jadhav, J.)