

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2969 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 10825 OF 2015

Shri. Shrikant Dinanath GaikwadApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2970 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 10824 OF 2015

Shri. Bharat Hiralal ChavdaApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2971 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 10823 OF 2015

Shri. Nilesh Nilkanth MoreApplicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10825 OF 2017

Mrs. Purnima Satish PatilPetitioner

V/S

Mrs. Bhadrakumari Prithviraj Bhansali (decd)

And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10824 OF 2017

Mrs. Mandakini BhaleraoPetitioner
V/S

Mr. R.I. Suri (since Decd.) Through Lrs. AndRespondent
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10823 OF 2017

Bhaguji Maruti PingalePetitioner
V/S

Suman Namdeo Gaikwad And Ors.Respondent

Mr Rahul Kamerkar For Applicant in all applications.

Mrs R.A. Salunkhe AGP for the Respondent No. 1 in all applications.

Mr G.S. Hegde a/w Mr C.M. Lokesh for R.no.2 in all applications.

Mr Mayur Jadhav i/by S.B. Shetye for R.no.2 in
WP/10825/2017

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
G.S. PATEL, JJ

DATE : 6th April, 2018

P.C. :

Place the Applications on 13/04/2018 at 2.40 P.M. in
CHAMBER. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)
....Respondent