

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10825 OF 2017

Mrs. Purnima Satish PatilPetitioner

V/S

Mrs. Bhadrakumari Prithviraj Bhansali (decd)Respondent

And Ors.

Adv. Hanmant Govind Wakshe For Petitioner

Adv. Pankaj Jagannath Das for R.no. 8

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 28th June, 2019

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

Place the matter on 27/09/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)